MF73T-1 High Power NTC Thermistor
____________________________________________________________________________________________
Dongguan Uchi Electronics Co.,Ltd.
1. General
 Description
The MF73T-1 series High Power NTC Thermistor
provide inrush current suppression for sensitive
electronics. Connecting a MF73T-1 in series with
the power source will limit the current surges typically
created at turn on.
 Type designation (example)
MF73T-1 2 / 18
① ② ③
Type : MF72 Power NTC Thermistor
② Rated zero-power resistance is 2 Ohm
③ Steady state current : 18A
 Characteristics
 Small size, high power, reliable surge current protection.
 High material constant (B value),
 Low residual resistance
 High steady state current, long lasting, high reliability
 Convenient for PCB installation, wide operating range
 Application
 Can be installed into the power circuits of:
 High power switching power supplies, Power conversion, UPS power.
 High power battery charger, electric vehicle battery charger.
 High power LED light, high power electronic energy saving lamps and other lamps.
MF73T-1 High Power NTC Thermistor
____________________________________________________________________________________________
Dongguan Uchi Electronics Co.,Ltd.
 Dimension(Unit:mm)
Illustration:In general, the long bent lead wire is used, see figure II * Standard
MF73T-1 High Power NTC Thermistor
____________________________________________________________________________________________
Dongguan Uchi Electronics Co.,Ltd.
D15 D20 D25 D30 D35
Chip Dimensions ø 15 ø 20 ø 25 ø 30 ø 35
(Dmax)
Overall Diameter
(mm)
17.5 22.5 29 36 41
(Tmax)
Thickness (mm)
6 7 8 8.5 10
(F ± 1.5)
Pitch (mm)
7.5 10.0 10.0 10.0 * 18 18
(d ± 0.05)
Dia of Leads (mm)
0.8 1.0 1.0 1.2 * 1.6 1.8 * 2.0
(L) min
Length of Leads (mm)
25 25 25 25 25
(L1) min
Length of Leads (mm)
17 17 17
Standard Leads
Figure